506058717 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6105431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND BIRD	07/22/2014
NIELS VAN HOOF	07/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOS, INC.
Street Address:	614 CHAPALA STREET
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29733800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com **Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP**

Address Line 1: 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04119CON/14-0402-CON0320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA YEE
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=04119CONassignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=04119CONassignment_Page_2#page1.tif source=04119CONassignment_Page_3#page1.tif source=04119CONassignment_Page_4#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052654 FRAME: 0411 506058717

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sonos, Inc.		
Roland Bird; Niels van Hoof	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/22/2014; 07/22/2014	Street Address: 614 Chapala Street		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Barbara		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: CA Country: US Zip: 93101		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/733800 Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92806			
Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: 04119CON/14-0402-CON0320	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:_pair@kppb.com			
9. Signature: /Brian K. Sung/	5/13/2020		
Signature	Date		
Brian K. Sung Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o			

PATENT
REEL: 052654 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

29/499,299

Filed:

August 13, 2014

Title:

SURFACE ORNAMENTATION OR ICON FOR A CONTROL FOR USE WITH A

PLAYBACK DEVICE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Sonos, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 223 East De La Guerra Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

INVENTOR 1.

WITNESS	my	hand this	$L_{i}L$	day o	or JULL
			. [1		,

Roland Bird

Witnessed by: 5 Can

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 90 July

Printed Name of Witness

Page 2 of 3

INVENTOR 2.		
WITNESS my hand this 22 day of July	. 2014.	
\mathcal{M}		
Niels Van Roof		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>22</u>	July
Printed Name of Witness		
*		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>12</u>	John.
Selasties LEDVX Printed Name of Witness		